

City of Revere City Council

Date: June 3, 2024

City Council Order No. 24-148

Offered by Revere City Council

AN ORDINANCE FURTHER AMENDING THE SENIOR CITIZEN PROPERTY TAX WORK-**OFF ABATEMENT PROGRAM**

Be it ordained by the City of Revere as follows:

Section 1. Section 2.88.020 - Hours, Rate and Abatement of the Revised Ordinances of the City of Revere is hereby amended by deleting "twelve dollars" and inserting in place thereof "fifteen".

Section 2.88.020 - Hours, Rate, and Abatement of the Revised Ordinances of the City of Revere is hereby amended by deleting the "sixty-two" and inserting in place thereof "66.6".

Section 3. Section 2.88.020 - Hours, Rate, and Abatement of the Revised Ordinances of the City of Revere is hereby amended by deleting "seven hundred fifty" and inserting in place thereof "one thousand".

Section 4. Section 2.88.030 Application Process is hereby amended by deleting the words "fifty and a maximum of seventy" and inserting in place thereof "seventy" in the first sentence.

Section 5. Section 2.88.030 Application Process is hereby amended by deleting the word "fifty" and inserting in place thereof the word "seventy" in the third sentence.

Section 6. Section 2.88.050 Financing of Program is hereby amended by deleting "twenty-five thousand" and inserting in place thereof "seventy-thousand".

May 20, 2024	Ordered to a first reading.
June 3, 2024	Ordered to a second reading, as amended.
June 3, 2024	Ordered on a second reading, as amended.
June 3, 2024	Ordered on a third and final reading, as amended.
June 3, 2024	Ordered Engrossed and Ordained on a Roll Call.

In City Council June 3, 2024. ORDERED on a Roll Call: Councillors Argenzio, Giannino, Guarino-Sawaya, Haas, Jaramillo, Kelley, McKenna, Novoselsky, Silvestri, Zambuto, and Council President Cogliandro voting "YES". Attest: Ashley E. Melnik, City Clerk

Approved by: Attest:

Mayor Patrick M. Keefe, Jr.

Ashley E. Melnik 6.3-2024

Date